FORM PTO-1618A Expres 08/30/00 OMB 0851-0027

WIN 1 FC: 12-07-1999



	82079
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
New 8-3-99	Conveyance Type X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name
x Corrective Document Reel # 1814 Frame # 0090	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional come of commission and charles
Name Donohue Regyaling Ing	Execution Date Month Day Year 9 21 98
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Canada
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Donohue Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
7-0-0-0-3-3 (mile 1)	
Address (line 2) Sherbrooke Street West	
Address (line 3) Montreal City	Quebec, Canada H3A 3C6 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	document from Assignment.) ion Canadian
FOR	
999 ICENTER 00000075 75018337 40.00 BP	NOSPOSOO
97	NUファイカル

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0631-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office CMR 0851-0027 Page 2 TRADEMARK	7
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name Paulette R. Carey, Esq.]
Address (line 1) Buchman & O'Brien, LLP]
Address (line 2) 10 E. 40th Street	
Address (line 3) Suite 2000	
Address (line 4) New York, NY 10016]
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-686-0440	
Name Paulette R. Carey, Esq.]
Address (line 1) Buchman & O'Brien, LLP]
Address (line 2) 10 E. 40th Street]
Address (line 3) Suite 2000	
Address (line 4) New York, NY 10016	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.]
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
75-018337	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature Statement and Signature Index and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Paulette R. Carey	y autith of Carey Signature	
Name of Person Sig	aing	



Trademark:

LAKESIDE PAPER PRODUCTS (& design)

Application No.:

75/018,337

Filed:

November 10, 1995

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

BUCHMAN & O'BRIEN, whose postal address is 10 East 40th street, New York, N.Y. 10016, United States of America, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned hereby appoints Paulette R. Carey of the law offices of BUCHMAN & O'BRIEN, having its offices at 10 East 40th street, New York, N.Y. 10016, United States of America, its attorneys to prosecute this application to registration, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademarks Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

DONOHUE INC

Name: Louis-Gilles Gagron

Title: Vice-President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

This 21st day of September, 1998

PORM PTO-159 1-31-98		R		7-1998	Palent and Trademark Of
Tab settin	3 40 4000		BILL		V V
To the	10-19-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOIc/TM Mail Ropt D				I original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name	U.S. Patent & TMOTO/IM Mail Rept D O.	£ 154	1008	900758	, of receiving party(les):
Donohu	ne Recycling, Inc.			Name: Donohue Internal Address:	
•					500 Sherbrooke Street West
O Ge	(Michael(s) Meral Partnership Moration-State	C Associa	ation Partnership	City: Nontreal	. Quebec Canada ZIP: H3A3C6
Di Ott	her Canadian Corporat	tion		Individual(s)	citizenship
Additional r	name(s) of conveying party(les) a	ttached? U Ye	e kil No	☐ General Part	nership
			•	Ulmited Partn	vership
3. Nature	of conveyance:				State
	signment	☐ Merger			ian Corporation
C) Se	curity Agreement	Change	e of Marine	-it assignee is not comic designation is attached:	fed in the United States, a domestic representative ☑ Yes □ No
_	n Date:		·		I separate document from Assignment) ktress(es) attached? ☐ Yes
A. Trader	ation number(s) or registrationark Application No.(s)	ion number(s):	8. Tradema	urk registration No.(s)
A. Trade: 75 -01	mark Application No.(s)	AddR	onal numbers at	sached? Q Yee Q No	nosications and
75 -01 5. Name concer	mark Application No.(s) 18,337 and address of party to whiming document should be in	Addition corresponding the corresponding to the cor	onal numbers at	sached? Q Yee Q No	•
75 -01 5. Name concer Name	mark Application No.(s) 18,337 and address of party to whiming document should be in the party of the party	Addition corresponding to the	onal numbers at	eched? Q Yee Q No 6. Total number of a registrations involved	polications and 40
75 -01 5. Name concer Name	mark Application No.(s) 18,337 and address of party to whiming document should be in	Addition corresponding to the	onal numbers at	6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF	nosications and
75 -01 5. Name concer Name	mark Application No.(s) 18,337 and address of party to whiming document should be in the party of the party	Addition corresponding to the	onal numbers at	6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF	polications and 40 PR 3.41):\$ An
75 -01 5. Name concer Name	and address of party to whoming document should be in the Party to the Address: Buchman & Comman & Com	Addition corresponding to the	onal numbers at	6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF	polications and 40
75 -01 5. Name concer Name	and address of party to whoming document should be in the Party to the Address: Buchman & Comman & Com	Addition correspondied: Feq.	onal numbers at	6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF	pplications and 40 FR 3.41):\$ 40 to be charged to deposit account
5. Name conce Name:	mark Application No.(s) 18,337 and address of party to whiming document should be in Paulatte B. Carey, al Address: Buchman & C. 20th Floor Address: 10 E. 40th S.	Addition correspondied: Feq.	onal numbers all ndence	6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account	pplications and 40 FR 3.41):\$ 40 to be charged to deposit account
5. Name conce Name:	and address of party to whoming document should be in paulette P. Carey, al Address: Buchman & Coth Floor	Addition corresponding to the	onal numbers all ndence	ached? Yee No 6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF) Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account	pplications and 40 FR 3.41):\$ to be charged to deposit account the number:
5. Name conce Name: Internal Street City.	mark Application No.(s) 18,337 and address of party to whoming document should be in the Paulatte Pa	Addition corresponded: For	onal numbers all nidence TP: 10016 DO NOT USA	ached? Oyee ONe 6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF) C Enclosed. O Authorized to 8. Deposit account. (Attach duplicate of the original o	pplications and 40 FR 3.41):\$ to be charged to deposit account the number:
5. Name conce Name: Internal Street City. 9. State To the of the content of the	mark Application No.(s) 18,337 and address of party to whoming document should be in the Party of the Party	Addition corresponded: For	onal numbers attendence TP: 10016 DO NOT USE	ached? Oyee ONe 6. Total number of a registrations involved. 7. Total fee (37 CF) C Enclosed. O Authorized to 8. Deposit account. (Attach duplicate of the original o	polications and red:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **DONOHUE RECYCLING INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at 80 King Street, t. Catharines, Ontario, Canada, L2R 7G2 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted and intent to use the mark as filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Application No.	Filed on
LAKESIDE PAPER PRODUCTS	75-018,337	November 10, 1995

AND WHEREAS, **DONOHUE INC**. a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, having its principal place of business at 500 Sherbrooke Street West, suite 800, Montreal, Quebec, Canada, H3A 3C6 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the application for the registration of the trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to the said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 会太 day of <u>September</u> 1998

DONOHUÉ RECYCLING INC.

Name: Louis-Gilles Gagnon

Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 08/03/1999